Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/27/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chicago Pneumatic Tool Company	11/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chicago Pneumatic Tool Company LLC
Street Address:	1800 Overview Drive
City:	Rock Hill
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5163354
Patent Number:	5322131
Patent Number:	5453577
Patent Number:	5522606
Patent Number:	5544710
Patent Number:	D376969
Patent Number:	D377302
Patent Number:	5622230
Patent Number:	D395386
Patent Number:	D404625
Patent Number:	5881822
Patent Number:	5896789
Patent Number:	5896934
Patent Number:	6070674

PATENT REEL: 018866 FRAME: 0337

500220260

5 6335

1.	
Patent Number:	6098723
Patent Number:	6250399
Patent Number:	6311786
Patent Number:	6581696
Patent Number:	6581697
Patent Number:	D461388
Patent Number:	D484016
Patent Number:	6705409
Patent Number:	D491032
Patent Number:	D493085
Patent Number:	6823949
Patent Number:	6848516
Patent Number:	6892826
Patent Number:	6988565
Application Number:	10840132
Application Number:	10772739
Application Number:	10848639
Application Number:	10873079
Application Number:	10878096
Application Number:	10946015

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)220-1857

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-220-1850

Email: aolsen@iplawusa.com, kbauer@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts
Address Line 1: 22 Century Hill Drive, Suite 302
Address Line 4: Latham, NEW YORK 12110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPT.5177-NY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlen L. Olsen

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Signed_CP_Patents_to_CPLLC#page1.tif source=Assignment_Signed_CP_Patents_to_CPLLC#page2.tif source=Assignment_Signed_CP_Patents_to_CPLLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018866 FRAME: 0338

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is entered into by and between Chicago Pneumatic Tool Company, a New Jersey Corporation, having a place of business at 1800 Overview Drive Rock Hill, South Carolina 29730, and Chicago Pneumatic Tool Company LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 1800 Overview Drive Rock Hill, South Carolina 29730 as of the 27th day of November, 2006.

And whereas, Chicago Pneumatic Tool Company LLC, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said United States patents and patent applications identified on the attached Exhibit A, including any continuation, reissuance or extension thereof in any jurisdiction.

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above named Chicago Pneumatic Tool Company hereby assigns and transfers to Chicago Pneumatic Tool Company LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said patents and patent applications identified on the attached Exhibit A, including any continuation, reissuance or extension thereof in any jurisdiction, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patents and patent applications, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions in the patent applications set forth in Exhibit A, to Chicago Pneumatic Tool Company LLC, its successors and assigns.

We hereby agree we will execute all papers necessary in connection with said patents and patent applications identified on the attached Exhibit A, including any continuation, reissuance or extension, or foreign patents thereof in any jurisdiction, when called upon to do so by Chicago Pneumatic Tool Company LLC.

CHICAGO PNEUMATIC TOOL COMPANY

Print Name: Mark Cohen

Title: President

EXHIBIT A

Patent No./Serial No.:	<u>Issued:</u>	Filing Date:
5,163,354	11/17/1992	03/25/1991
5,322,131	06/21/1994	05/20/1993
5,453,577	09/26/1995	01/11/1994
5,522,606	06/04/1996	09/07/1994
5,544,710	08/13/1996	06/20/1994
D376,969	12/31/1996	05/11/1995
D377,302	01/14/1997	05/11/1995
5,622,230	05/26/1998	06/15/1995
D395,386	06/23/1998	11/19/1996
D404,625	01/26/1999	08/18/1997
5,881,822	03/16/1999	07/08/1997
5,896,789	04/27/1999	10/09/1997
5,896,934	04/28/1999	09/08/1997
6,070,674	06/06/2000	06/11/1998
6,098,723	08/08/2000	04/22/1999
6,250,399	06/26/2001	09/13/1999
6,311,786	11/06/2001	12/03/1998
6,581,696	06/24/2003	06/01/2001
6,581,697	06/24/2003	01/28/2002
D461,388	08/13/2002	09/17/2001

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018866 FRAME: 0340

Patent No./Serial No.:	<u>Issued:</u>	Filing Date:
D484,016	12/23/2003	01/27/2003
6,705,409	03/16/2004	08/30/2001
D491,032	06/08/2004	10/06/2003
D493,085	07/20/2004	04/07/2003
6,823,949	11/30/2004	08/06/2002
6,848,516	02/01/2005	01/07/2003
6,892,826	05/17/2005	01/07/2003
6,988,565	06/24/2006	07/09/2002
10/840,132	pending	05/06/2004
10/772,739	pending	05/10/2004
10/848,639	pending	05/19/2004
10/873,079	pending	06/21/2004
10/878,096	pending	06/28/2004
10/946,015	pending	09/21/2004

RECORDED: 02/08/2007